
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:311
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2001
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE BY HUDCO TO ANDHRA PRADESH
Y.S. VIVEKANANDA REDDY

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Rs.350 crore has been sanctioned to Andhra Pradesh by Housing and Urban Development Corporation (HUDCO) under the HUDCO Niwas Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the extent to which the Government of Andhra Pradesh has utilised the funds for the purpose; and

(d) the latest position of implementation of the scheme?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): No, Sir. However, HUDCO as of date has sanctioned loan of Rs.54.41 crores for 1633 individuals.

(b): Does not arise.

(c)&(d): The loan under HUDCO Niwas Schemes are given to individual & not to the State Government.
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